
1 


2 


3 


4 


5 


6 


7 


8 


9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 


RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving FY 2002 Projected Revenues in the Amount of$43,639,044.71) 

RESOLUTION NO. 01-536 


WHEREAS, 	the Budget & Finance Committee, Executive Review Committee and Trl-Branch 

Representatives reviewedthe revenueprojectionandavailable revenues forFY 2002; 

and 

WHEREAS, 	the Budget & Finance Committee, Executive Review Committee and Trl-Branch 

Representatives recommends adoption ofFY 2002 revenues projected and available 

in the amount of$43,639,044.71 to fund the Nation's budget for 2002. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that 

ithereby approves the attached projected revenues in the amount of$43,639,044.71 

for the purpose offunding the FY 2002 budgets ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation. 

Theforegoing Resolutionwaspassedbythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilonthe 11TH. Day 
of OCTOBER. 2001 at a meeting atwhich a quorumwaspresentwith a voteon,791.05 FOR; 124.05 
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 502.4 [05] ABSENT, pursuantto the powers vested inthe Council by 
Section 1 ~ of Article VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
18,1934(48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

C~~h 
Rita A. Martinez, Legislative Chairwoman 

~aYOf och~ ,20n 

ATTEST: 

Jullanna Saraflclo, Acting Legislative Secretary 

If!!:daYOf O~ ,20 0 l . 

Said Resolution lal,.;1bmittedfora~tOval to the office ofthe ChairmanoftheTohono O'Odham 
Nation on the day of D C"; tt> 1?£ , 20 b i at J: '3 S o'clock, r .M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution andwillbecome effective 
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

http:of$43,639,044.71
http:43,639,044.71
http:of$43,639,044.71


5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 01·;36 
(Approving FY 2002 Projected Revenues in the Amount ofS41,639,OM.71) 
Page20f2 

TOBONO O'ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

~~~ 
Rita A. Martinez, Legisladve Chairwoman 

J><l APPROVED on the 17 dayof ~ .20--.!LL 

[) DISAPPROVED at 7':i2 o'clock, -'f-.M. 
i 


EDWARD D. MANUEL. Chairman 
TOBONO O'ODBAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the \., day of 

http:ofS41,639,OM.71


RESOLUTION NO. 01-536 


ACTION: APPROVING FY 2002 PROJECTED REVENUES IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,639,044.71 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILMAN AMBROSE ENCINAS 

DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2001 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE __~OF NOT 
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X 

317.7 ( ) 
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X 

(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 

CHUKlJTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X 

248.1 (Juanita Homer) 
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 

(Mary Audrey Juan) 
X 

GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X 

230.7 ( ) 

2. ALEXl. RAMON 115.35
(Jerome Joaquin) X 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X 

188.3 ( ) 

2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X(Michael Flores) 

HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X 

167.3 ( ) 

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 
( ) X 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.35 X 

174.7 (Alex Antone) 

2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X 
(Johnson Jose) 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X 

160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.) 

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X 
( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X 

184.7 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 
( ) X 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X X 

144.5 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X 
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco» 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X 

416.1 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 
( ) X 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X 
( ) 

184.7 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35 

(Nicholas Jose) X 

TOTAL 2,417.5 1,791.05 124.05 -6­ 502.4 
[05] 

**PASSED VOTES 


